Resolution SS1819-13

March 18, 2019

Lindsay McCray, Welsh Family Hall Senator Corey Gayheart, Student Body Vice President

A RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING TRANSPARENCY IN FUTURE BYLAWS AND STANDARD OPERATING PROCEDURES OF THE CLUB COORDINATION COUNCIL

Whereas, the Student Union strives to serve all students and ultimately is responsible to the student body;

Whereas, a greater commitment is needed from all Student Union organizations to be more transparent with students and University staff;

Whereas, in previous discussions, the Student Union Senate has expressed concern regarding the current Club Coordination Council bylaws as regards transparency;

Whereas, members of the Student Union Senate have raised concerns regarding closed meetings and lack of detailed financial breakdowns of CCC allocations, among other transparency concerns;

Whereas, the Student Union Senate desires a collaborative working relationship with the CCC and all Student Union organizations, and believes more transparency amongst them would lead to better working relationships;

Resolved, the Student Senate calls on the University of Notre Dame du Lac to support greater transparency measures in the future drafting and planning of Club Coordination Council bylaws and procedures.

Gates McGavick
Student Body President